

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12701-12707/2009

KRISHAN KUMAR KAUSHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12708-12714 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr Dhirendra Kr Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manget Singh, AAG
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time,
as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is
condoned.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents forthwith
by registered post with acknowledgment due in both matters.

Registry to update the name of the learned counsel
for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in both matters in the records
immediately.

List again on 15.2.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj