

\220  
ITEM NO.6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5452/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CWP No.  
16674/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for stay and further directions)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.for  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the application for stay and further  
direction is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master