

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12701-12707/2009

KRISHAN KUMAR KAUSHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With In SLP(C)No.12708-12714/2009 and 34904/20110

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12701-12707/2009 and connected cases  
counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for taking  
fresh steps against Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 7.  
Granted as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.34904/2010 service is complete. Served  
respondents seeks four weeks time for filing counter  
affidavit. Granted.

List the matters on 9.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar