

d

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.32-38 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12708-12714/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CWP No.10756/2006,CWP
No.16674/2006,CWP No.5904/2007,CWP No.5906/2007,CWP No.15977/2007,CWP
No.521/2008,CWP No.3146/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MAIN PAL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Mr.Prem Malhotra &
Mr.B.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications have been filed against order dated
12.01.2012 passed by Registrar (J-III) whereby he lodged the application
filed by the petitioners for modification/clarification of order dated
23.09.2011 passed by this Court in SLP(C)No.5452 of 2009.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are satisfied
that order dated 23.09.2011 did not suffer from any ambiguity and the
Registrar rightly lodged the application for modification/clarification.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master